TIME007
Vol. 7
New Products
New -TWIN series MCCBs and ELCBs, extended up to 800AF ................................................................ 2
AS-Interface analog slaves, FM6A ............................................................................................................... 6
AS-Interface waterproof connector type A/B slaves, FM6DB1 ..................................................................... 8
AS-Interface dustproof connector type A/B slaves, FM4DB, FM4DB1 ....................................................... 10
AS-Interface 7-segment display FM4DP2 ................................................................................................... 12

lines are not opened even if the arrester is removed. CN226-A20 CN226-PT CN226-24A
• For signal line circuit
• For control power supply circuit Type number nomenclature
 Specifications
Type
Application
Rated voltage
Rated current
Leakage current
Reference voltage (1mA)
Discharge voltage (1mA)
Clamping voltage
 (1,000A)
Internal resistance
No. of ports
Response time
Max.discharge
current 8/20µs
L-L
L-E
L-L
L-E
L-L
L-E
CN226-A20
4-20mA
24V DC
100mA
5µA  max.
30V min.
150V min.
40V max.
300V max.
10Ω ±10% (Single)
2-port, combination type
0.1µs  max.
5,000A
10,000A
CN226-A50
10-50mA
48V DC
61V min.
100V max.
CN226-TC
Thermocouple
5V DC
10µA max.
6.7V min.
14V max.
CN226-PT
Resistance thermometer
8V DC
2µA max.
11V min.
22V max.
2Ω ±10% (Single)
CN226-PM
Potentiometer
5V DC
10µA max.
6.7V min.
14V max.
10Ω ±10% (Single)
CN226-SP
Slow pulse
12V DC
14V min.
25V max.
CN226-24
24V DC
24V DC
200mA
5µA max.